506826082 08/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6872902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNGTAEK KWON	07/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEITGEBER, INC.	
Street Address:	(BANGBAE-DONG) 15GIL-10, DONGKWANG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM, GLEE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q260653		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLADYS LEE FOR ILNAM KOH		
SIGNATURE:	/Gladys Lee/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

506826082

source=Q260653ExecutedAssignment_asfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057228 FRAME: 0871

Assignment

Whereas, Youngtack KWON of (Seocho-Dong) Room 202, 36-8, Mycongdal-Ro, Scocho-Gu, Scoul, 06708, Republic of Korea, is the inventor of the U.S. Application No. 16/345,697 (Confirmation No. 6130), filed April 30, 2019; and

Whereas, ZEITGEBER, INC. of (Bangbae-Dong) 15gil-10, Dongkwang-Rø, Seocho-Gu, Scoul, 06561, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Youngtaek KWON, hereafter called Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application No. 16/345,697 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, and will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said assigned application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Ву:	(signature)	Date: July 5, 2021	شد
Printe	d name: Youngtaek KWON		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 057228 FRAME: 0872